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LOUISIANA RANGE

XLF
DC INVERTER
LOW/HIGH
WALL MOUNTED
2 Heat Pump models
From 2,5 kW to 3,5 kW

INDOOR UNIT XLF 9-12 DCI

OUTDOOR UNIT
GC 9-12 DCI

BLOWN AIR 
IN 4 DIRECTIONS
Treated air is distributed in four
directions. The user can direct
the treated air to optimise
comfort levels, depending on
the chosen operating mode:

Cooling mode: air blown
upwards falls back down evenly
to cool the room.

Heating mode: air blown
towards the floor rises
progressively to spread more
effectively throughout the room.

Side blowing: ensures uniform
air distribution throughout the
room without creating the
feeling of draughts.

RC4                   RCW2*

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES
• Low or high wall mounted installation.
• Hi wall installation or floor installation (once bottom port

is closed).
• Innovative, modern and ultra-compact design 

(depth 160mm).
• Multi flow with air distribution to 4 sides and option to

adjust to 3 sides (with special kit).
• Optimized air flow.
• Comfortable air distribution.
• Class A energy label.
• High performance filtration.
• Aircare bi-polar ionizer as standard 

(available from Feb. 2009)
• Easy for installation and disassembly air filter
• Ultra-quiet operation.
• Compatible with Multisplits DCI DUO/TRIO/QUATTRO.
• Electronic regulation and programming.
• Supplied with RC4 remote control.
* Wall mounted RCW2 remote control (Optional)
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LOUISIANA XLF DCI

Indoor Units
Outdoor Units
Capacity  kW
Power input kW
EER/Energy Label
Operating limits °C
Capacity kW
Power input kW
COP/Energy Label
Operating limits °C
Sound pressure level 1 mt1 dB(A)
Sound power level dB(A)
Airflow1 m3/h
Dehumidification l/h
Dimensions (WxDxH) mm
Weight kg
Part number
Price €

Sound pressure level 1 mt dB(A)
Sound power level dB(A)
Airflow m3/h
Compressor type
Dimensions (WxDxH) mm
Weight kg
Part number
Price €

Full set price €

Power supply side
Power cable section mm2

Fuse rating A
Electrical connections mm2

Suction pipe diameter inches
Liquid pipe diameter inches
Max lenght m
Max height m

Cooling

Heating 

Indoor
unit

Power supply
1-230V-50Hz

Pipe
line

Outdoor
unit 

Power supply
1-230V-50Hz

XLF 9 DCI
GC 9 DCI
2,5
0,65
3,8 / A
-10°/ 46° Dry Bulb
2,5
0,62
4,0 / A
-15°/ 24° Dry Bulb
34/36/38
55
330/370/390
1,6
570x160x570
13,5
7SP022755

52
61
1780
Rotary
795x290x610
38
7SP061420

Indoor
3x1
16
5x1
3/8”
1/4”
20
10

XLF 12 DCI
GC 12 DCI
3,5
1,09
3,2 / A
-10°/ 46° Dry Bulb
3,5
0,97
3,61 / A
-15°/ 24° Dry Bulb
34/37/39
56
310/370/400
1
570x160x570
14
7SP022756

52
62
1780
Rotary
795x290x610
38
7SP061421

Indoor
3x1,5
16
5x1,5
3/8”
1/4”
20
10

XLF 9 DCI XLF 12 DCI

XLF 9 DCI XLF 12 DCI

1Data are relative to Low speed, Medium speed and High speed

Outdoor wall mounting bracket 7ACTL0016 €

Bracket for corner installation TBC €

Remote control RCW2 7ACEL1212 €

Accessories

XLF 9 DCI
XLF 12 DCI




