

LOUISIANA RANGE DC INVERTER LOW/HIGH WALL MOUNTED 2 Heat Pump models From 2,5 kW to 3,5 kW







BLOWN AIR IN 4 DIRECTIONS

Treated air is distributed in four directions. The user can direct the treated air to optimise comfort levels, depending on the chosen operating mode:

Cooling mode: air blown upwards falls back down evenly to cool the room.

Heating mode: air blown towards the floor rises progressively to spread more effectively throughout the room.

Side blowing: ensures uniform air distribution throughout the room without creating the feeling of draughts.

PRODUCT ADVANTAGES

- Low or high wall mounted installation.
- Hi wall installation or floor installation (once bottom port is closed).
- Innovative, modern and ultra-compact design (depth 160mm).
- Multi flow with air distribution to 4 sides and option to adjust to 3 sides (with special kit).
- Optimized air flow.
- Comfortable air distribution.
- Class A energy label.
- High performance filtration.
- Aircare bi-polar ionizer as standard (available from Feb. 2009)
- Easy for installation and disassembly air filter
- Ultra-quiet operation.
- Compatible with Multisplits DCI DUO/TRIO/QUATTRO.
- Electronic regulation and programming.
- Supplied with RC4 remote control.
- * Wall mounted RCW2 remote control (Optional)





















LOUISIANA XLF DCI

			XLF 9 DCI	XLF 12 DCI	
	Indoor Units		XLF 9 DCI	XLF 12 DCI	
	Outdoor Units		GC 9 DCI	GC 12 DCI	
	Capacity	kW	2,5	3,5	
Cooling	Power input	kW	0,65	1,09	
	EER/Energy Label		3,8 / A	3,2 / A	
	Operating limits	°C	-10°/ 46° Dry Bulb	-10°/ 46° Dry Bulb	
	Capacity	kW	2,5	3,5	
Heating	Power input	kW	0,62	0,97	
	COP/Energy Label		4,0 / A	3,61 / A	
	Operating limits	°C	-15°/ 24° Dry Bulb	-15°/ 24° Dry Bulb	
	Sound pressure level 1 mt ¹	dB(A)	34/36/38	34/37/39	
Indoor unit	Sound power level	dB(A)	55	56	
	Airflow ¹	m³/h	330/370/390	310/370/400	
	Dehumidification	l/h	1,6	1	
	Dimensions (WxDxH)	mm	570x160x570	570x160x570	
	Weight	kg	13,5	14	
	Part number		7SP022755	7SP022756	
	Price	€			
Outdoor	Sound pressure level 1 mt	dB(A)	52	52	
unit	Sound power level	dB(A)	61	62	
	Airflow	m³/h	1780	1780	
	Compressor type		Rotary	Rotary	
	Dimensions (WxDxH)	mm	795x290x610	795x290x610	
	Weight	kg	38	38	
Power supply 1-230V-50Hz	Part number		7SP061420	7SP061421	
	Price	€			
	Full set price	€			
Dower cunch:	Power supply side		Indoor	Indoor	
Power supply 1-230V-50Hz	Power cable section	mm²	3x1	3x1,5	
	Fuse rating	А	16	16	
	Electrical connections	mm²	5x1	5x1,5	
	Suction pipe diameter	inches	3/8"	3/8"	
Dina			1/4"	1/4"	
Pipe line	Liquid pipe diameter	inches			
	Liquid pipe diameter Max lenght	m	20	20	

Accessories		XLF 9 DCI	XLF 12 DCI	
Outdoor wall mounting bracket 7ACT	_0016 €			
Bracket for corner installation TBC	€			
Remote control RCW2 7ACE	.1212 €			